© 2023 Abaco Lighting Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.
2411 NW 16th ln, #5 | Pompano Beach, FL 33064
Office: 877-377-4123   www.abacolighting.com
5
YEAR
WARRANTY
6650
THOUSAND
HOURS LIFE CID1 CID2
CIID1 CIID2
CIII
Hazardous Location Lights A-Series
Al-JI-AN/A2N/A3N/A4N
Certifications
Specifications
Ordering Guide EG: Al-JI-A3N-C1D1-150-8-50-HV
DESCRIPTION
This luminaire can be used as a
spot light, down light, tunnel light,
high bay light, flood light and wall
pack for general illumination in
hazardous locations.
Model Name AL-JI-A2N-
C1D1-20
AL-JI-A2N-
C1D1-40
AL-JI-A2N-
C1D1-60
AL-JI-AN-
C1D1-80
AL-JI-AN-
C1D1-100
AL-JI-A3N-
C1D1-150
AL-JI-A3N-
C1D1-180
AL-JI-A3N-
C1D1-200
AL-JI-A4N-
C1D1-150
AL-JI-A4N-
C1D1-180
AL-JI-A4N-
C1D1-200
AL-JI-A4N-
C1D1-300
AL-JI-A4N-
C1D1-400
Input Wattage (W) 20W 40W 60 W 80W 100W 150W 180W 200W 150W 180W 200W 300W 400W
Voltage (V)   U (120-277V) / HV (227-480V) / DC (12-48V)
Lumen Output (lm) 2,600 lm 5,200 lm 7,800 lm 10,400 lm 10,400 lm 21,000 lm 25,200 lm 28,000 lm 21,000 lm 25,000 lm 28,000 lm 42,000 lm 56,000 lm
Efficacy (lm/W)    130 lm/W    140 lm/W
Color Rend. Index    80+ CRI
Color Temperature    22 (2.200k) - 40 (4.000k) - 50 (5.000K) - 70 (7.000K)
Longevity (L70)    50,000 Hours
Amb. Temperature    -40°C to 60°C / -40°F to 140°F
Warranty    5 years
Model Name Wattage CRI CCT Driver
AL-JI-A2N 20: 20 W 8: >80 22: 2200k U: Universal 120-277V
40: 40 W 40: 4000k HV: 277-840V
60: 60 W 50: 5000k DC: 12-48V
AL-JI-AN 80: 80 W 70: 7000k
100: 100 W
AL-JI-A3N 150: 150 W
180: 180 W
200: 200 W
AL-JI-A4N 150: 150 W
180: 180 W
200: 200 W
300: 300 W
400: 400 W
A
Width
C
Depth
B
Height
A Width B Height C Depth Wattages
10.4”  6.3“ 8.1“ 20w / 40w / 60w
12.6”  9.4“ 6.5“ 80w / 100w
15” 9.1 10.6 150w / 180w / 200w / 300w
80w / 100w
MODELS
150w / 180w
200w / 300w MODELS
20w / 40w / 60w
MODELS